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2021 Program Committee Chair: 2022 Program Committee Chair (Chair‐Elect): 

 

Jeffrey M. Kidd, PhD 

 

Erica Davis, PhD 
University of Michigan Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago 
jmkidd@umich.edu eridavis@luriechildrens.org  
genome.med.umich.edu/kidd‐lab/  luriechildrens.org/act-gem 
Population genetics and genome 
evolution 

Rare pediatric syndromes, Ciliopathies, 
Mendelian disorders, Zebrafish and 
mouse models 

Program Committee Members through 2021 
Mete Civelek, PhD 
University of Virginia 
mete@virginia.edu 
civeleklab.org 
Cardiovascular genetics 

 
 

Laura K. Conlin, PhD 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 
conlinl@email.chop.edu 
pathology.med.upenn.edu/ 
department/people/408/laura‐k‐conlin 
Structural variation, mosaicism, 
chimerism, and cytogenetics 

 
Joseph G. Gleeson, MD  
UCSD 
jogleeson@health.ucsd.edu 
www.gleesonlab.org 
Neurogenetics 

 

 
Andrea L. Gropman, MD  
Children’s National Medical Center 
agropman@childrensnational.org 
childrensnational.org/departments/ 
neurodevelopmental‐pediatrics 
Neurogenetics 
 
 

Timothy O’Connor, PhD  
UMD School of Medicine 
timothydoconnor@gmail.com 
medschool.umaryland.edu/profiles/
O Connor‐Timothy/ 
Evolutionary and population genetics 
of big data 
 
Gina M. Peloso, PhD  
Boston University  
gpeloso@bu.edu 
bu.edu/sph/profile/gina‐peloso/ 
Statistical genetics, cardio‐
metabolic genetics 

 
Catherine C. Robertson, MS 
University of Virginia 
ccr5ju@virginia.edu 
sites.google.com/site/catherine 
corinne robertson 
Complex disease genetics 

 
 

Paul A. Scheet, PhD 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
PAScheet@mdanderson.org 
faculty.mdanderson.org/profil
es/ paulscheet.html 
Epidemiology 
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Timothy A. Thornton, PhD 
University of Washington 
tathornt@uw.edu 
faculty.washington.edu/tathornt/  
Statistical genetics 

 

 

Gosia Trynka, PhD 
Wellcome Sanger Institute 
gosia@sanger.ac.uk 
sanger.ac.uk/people/directory/
trynka‐ gosia 
Complex traits, immunogenomics, 
functional genomics

 

Program Committee Members through 2022 
Laura Almasy, PhD 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 
almasyl@email.chop.edu 
dbhi.chop.edu/index.php/people/40‐ 
people/588‐laura‐almasy‐phd.html 
Statistical and psychiatric genetics 

 
 

Tim L. Assimes, MD, PhD  
Stanford University 
tassimes@stanford.edu 
profiles.stanford.edu/tim_assimes 
Cardiovascular medicine, 
epidemiology, biostatistics, genomics 

 
Colleen A. Campbell, PhD, MS, CGC 
University of Iowa  
colleen‐campbell@uiowa.edu 
medicine.uiowa.edu/internalmedicine
/profile/colleen‐campbell 
Genetic counseling, genetic testing, 
pharmacogenomics, genetics education, 
precision medicine 
 
Claudia Carvalho, PhD  
Pacific Northwest Research Institute 
ccarvalho@pnri.org 
pnri.org/research/labs/carvalho-lab/ 
Structural variation, human genetics, 
Mendelian diseases, genome sequencing 

 
   Elise D. Flynn, MA 

NY Genome Institute 
eflynn@nygenome.org 
tllab.org/ 
Functional genomics 
 
 

 
Carolyn M. Hutter, PhD NHGRI/NIH 
carolyn.hutter@nih.gov 
genome.gov/staff/Carolyn‐
M‐Hutter‐MS‐PhD 
Genomic sciences, epidemiology, 
cancer genomics, cancer GWAS  
 

Daniel C. Koboldt, MS 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
Daniel.Koboldt@nationwidechildrens.org 
kidsgenomics.org 
Mendelian diseases & neurodevelopment 
disorders, dysmorphologies & multiple 
malformation syndromes, neurological & 
neuromuscular diseases, and sensory 
disorders 
 
Gert Matthijs, PhD 
University of Leuven 
gert.matthijs@uzleuven.be 
gbiomed.kuleuven.be 
Genome diagnostics, genomic 
medicine, metabolic disorders, 
congenital disorders glycosylation 
 
Fabiola Quintero‐Rivera, MD 
UC Irvine 
fabiolaq@hs.uci.edu 
Molecular cytogenetics 
 
 
 

 
Timothy E. Reddy, PhD  
Duke University 
tim.reddy@duke.edu  
reddylab.org 
Genomics, gene regulation, 
Bioinformatics 

 
 

Amy L. Stark, PhD 
University of Notre Dame 
Stark.26@nd.edu 
dnacenter.nd.edu 
Pharmacogenomics, cancer genetics, 
genetic outreach and education 

 
Jeffery Vance, MD, PhD 
University of Miami Medical School 
jvance@med.miami.edu 
hihg.org 
Neurogenetics, neurodegeneration, 
neuropathy 
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Program Committee Members through 2023 
 

Amelie Bonnefond, PhD  
Inserm/CNRS UMR8199 
amelie.bonnefond@cnrs.fr 
good.cnrs.fr/?lang=en 
Monogenic diseases, GWAS, 
functional genetics, genomic precision 
medicine, next-gen. sequencing 

 
Luis F. Escobar, MD, MS  
Peyton Manning Children’s Hospital 
lfescoba@ascension.org 
stvincent.org  
Dysmorphology, craniofacial 
genetics, neonatology, hypoxic-
ischemic injury, autism 

 
Anne B.S. Giersch, PhD  
Brigham & Women’s Hospital/ 
Harvard Medical School 
agiersch@bwh.harvard.edu 
seqaboo.bwh.harvard.edu  
Cytogenetics, genetic causes of 
hearing loss 

 
Melissa Gymrek, PhD  
UCSD 
mgymrek@ucsd.edu 
gymreklab.com 
Bioinformatics, population 
genetics

Neil Hanchard, MD, DPhil  
Baylor College of Medicine 
hanchard@bcm.edu 
bcm.edu/people-
search/neil-hanchard-22633 
Human genomics, complex traits, 
methylome, clinical genetics 

 
Stephen Montgomery, PhD 
Stanford University 
smontgom@stanford.edu 
montgomerylab.stanford.edu 
Bioinformatics, genetics 

 
 

Rose X. Yang, PhD, MPH 
NCI, NIH 
royang@mail.nih.gov 
dceg.cancer.gov/about/staff-
directory/yang-rose 
Genetic epidemiology
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ASHG Staff Contacts 
 

Mona Miller, MPP  
Chief Executive Officer 
mmiller@ashg.org 
(301) 634‐7300 

 
 
 
 

Nicki Gardes  
Program Specialist, 
Annual Meeting 
ngardes@ashg.org  
(301) 634‐7349 

Pauline Minhinnett, CMP, CEM 
Chief Operating Officer 
paulinem@ashg.org 
(301) 634‐7308 
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